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An Implementation of

the Automatic Compression File System
on a Multitask Operating System

Futoshi Inada, Yoshikatsu Tada
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An automatic file compression mechanism on multi-task and multiuser Operating System,
such as UNIX, is introduced. Then we implemented this mechanism on MINIX that has -
the same interface with Version7 UNIX.

we used LZSS coding algorithm that can decode files very fast but encodes slowly. We im-
plemented ACOMS(Automatic COMpression System) that compresses files automatically.
ACOMS compresses files that have not been accessed certain period of time, provided CPU
is idling, and it uncompresses a compressed file automatically on demand.
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#define I_TYPE
#define I_REGULAR

#define I_BLOCK_SPECIAL

#define I_DIRECTORY
#define I_CHAR_SPEC

0170000
0100000
0060000
0040000
IAL 0020000

inode type */
regular file */
block special */
directory */
character special */
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#define I_COMPRESS
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